# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3540027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DALE B. STEPPS	08/29/2015
ROGER KOCH	09/03/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMBIONCE SYSTEMS LLC.	
Street Address:	1311 NW 75 TERRACE	
City:	PLANTATION	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33313	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13902027

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (305) 858-8000

Email: igomez@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L
Address Line 1: 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE
Address Line 2: HISTORIC CORAL WAY
Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6556.1216.13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. MATOS
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Matos/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=ASSIGNMENT FILED#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FILED#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FILED#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT FILED#page4.tif

PATENT 503493402 REEL: 036642 FRAME: 0142

source=ASSIGNMENT FILED#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036642 FRAME: 0143 f:\mm docs\oc\ambionce systems\assignment\ambionce-assignment.doc

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, Dale B. Stepps, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1311 NW 75th

Terrace, Plantation, Florida 33313, and co-inventor, Roger Koch, a citizen of the United States, residing

at 2137 Hibisus Circle, Moth Minni, Ft. 33181, have made and/or contributed to several

inventions, and have executed patent applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America based

upon our inventions, as referenced in the attached Schedule A, some of which have been granted Letters

Patent, as further referenced in the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Ambionce

Systems LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Florida, having its principal office at 1311 NW 75th

TERRACE, Plantation, Florida 33313, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of

America, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent

applications, and Letters Patent, listed in the attached Schedule A, and in and to any division, continuation or

continuation-in-part of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions

thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters

Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to

which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been

or may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have

been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future

damages related thereto;

We do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver

without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other

acts as We lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Ambionce Systems LLC its successors, assigns,

and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all

countries:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Ambionce Systems LLC, as the assignee of

PATENT

REEL: 036642 FRAME: 0144

the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	reunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
	By: Jale B. STEPPS
	Dated: 08/29/2018
, a	CKNOWLEDGMENT
and the second	
STATE OF FLORIDA  COUNTY OF MIAMEDADE  On this 29 Page of Sulful 5	, 2015, personally appeared before me <u>Dale B. Steppe</u> to me known, and
known by me to be the same person described in and wissume, of his own free will and for the purposes set fort	and the same from the same for the first of the same control of the same same same same same same and the same same
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	E ALBU E
See from the second sec	
	By: By
	ROGER KOCH
	Dated: 9/3/2015
A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF MIAMI DADB	
On this <u>3"</u> day of <u>Sepkender</u> by me to be the same person described in and who exect of her own free will and for the purposes set forth.	, 2015, personally appeared before the <u>Roger Koch</u> to the known, and known and the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same,
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
9/21/2015	Compression of the Compression o
	CINCA M. SMTH Commission # EE 129705 Courses September 21, 2016 Expres September 21, 2016

the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

	Ву:
	DALE B. STEPPS
	Dated:
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF FLORIDA )	
COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE	
On this day of known by me to be the same person describe same, of his own free will and for the purpo	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
	By: ROGER KOCH
	Dated: 9/3/2015
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF FLORIDA )	
COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE )	
On this <u>34</u> day of <u>Sepler</u> by me to be the same person described in an of her own free will and for the purposes se	, 2015, personally appeared before me <u>Roper Koch</u> to me known, and known d who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same, at forth.
	Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
9/21/2015	LINDA M. SMTH Commission # EE 129705 Expires September 21, 2015 seeks too too too too too too too too

the obline business therein. IN WITHIESS WEIGHOF, I been become again my name og der dry mid your on faith below. ACKNOWLED AND Y Wisconson eranicog promini known by the to be the same period, assumed to and the table ance, of his own the will use the the perpaner on their, NOCEN KOCH Diam STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MEASURABLE Colombia desir

On the Country of the C

None Public

My Commission Depose

V 01 13

#### SCHEDULE A

TITLE:

REACTIVE POWER BALANCING CURRENT LIMITED POWER SUPPLY FOR

DRIVING FLOATING DC LOADS

## Pending Patent Applications

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Atty. Ref. No.
U.S. U.S. U.S.	61/792,831 13/902,027 14/273,925	March 15, 2013 May 24, 2013 May 9, 2014	1.216.13 1.216.13 1.216-A.14
U.S. Patent Coc 17, 2014	14/630,040 peration Treaty	February 24, 2015 (PCT) Serial No. PCTUS	1.459.14 31430190 filed on March

TITLE:

SOLID STATE LIGHT DIMMING SYSTEM AND METHOD USING

HAVERSINE WAVEFORM

## Pending Patent Applications

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Atty. Ref. No.
Australia	2012207227	January 20, 2012	4.625-A.13
Canada	2825135	January 20, 2012	4.625-B.13
EPO	127370294	January 20, 2012	4.625-C.13
(European			
Patent Off	ice)		
Hong Kong	141049817	May 27, 2014	4.625-E.14
Japan	2013550602	January 20, 2012	4.625-D.14

# Abandoned Patent Applications

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Serial No. PCTUS1221967 filed on January 20, 2012

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/011,506 filed on January 21, 2011

3 of 3